AIS-A1/283/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.5157/2024/GAD



### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

### **Abstract**

IAS - Visit of 16<sup>th</sup> Finance Commission to Kerala - Deputation of IAS Officers as Liaison Officers to the Chairman of the 16<sup>th</sup> Finance Commission - Revised Orders issued.

# **GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.5157/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21-11-2024

Read: GO(Rt)No.5063/2024/GAD Dated, 15-11-2024.

## **ORDER**

Government are pleased to depute Smt. Priyanka G IAS (KL 2017), Director, Social Justice Department and Shri Rahul Krishna Sharma IAS (KL 2019), Project Director, Kerala State Transport Project as Liaison Officers to the Chairman of the 16<sup>th</sup> Finance Commission of India who enjoys the status of a Cabinet Minister of Government of India during the state visit scheduled on 9<sup>th</sup> - 10<sup>th</sup> December 2024.

2. The Government Order read above stands cancelled.

(By order of the Governor)

MANIKANTAN R

JOINT SECRETARY

To:

- 1. Smt Priyanka G IAS, Director, Social Justice Department, Directorate of Social Justice, Vikas Bhavan, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. Shri. Rahul Krishna Sharma IAS, Project Director, Kerala State Transport Project, Keston Rd, Kowdiar Post, Thiruvananthapuram 695 003, Kerala
- 3. Shri. Mohd Shafiq IAS, Deputy Secretary & Director, Programme Implementation, Evaluation and Monitoring Department
- 4. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) / (Audit) Kerala,

AIS-A1/283/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.5157/2024/GAD

- Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The Secretary to Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 6. The Finance (CSFC-B)Department
- 7. The Social Justice/Public Works / Programme Implementation, Evaluation and Monitoring Department
- 8. The General Administration (SC/ Co-ordination/Accounts J / Computer Cell/ House Keeping / Budget Wing / PABX / Attendance Monitoring Cell )Departments.
- 9. The Web and New Media Division, I &PRD (for uploading in www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in)
- 10. Stock File/Office Copy(AIS-A1/283/2024-GAD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

## Copy to

- 1. The Chief Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Minister (Finance)
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Minister (Higher Education & Social Justice)
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Minister (Public Works & Tourism)
- 6. Officer on Special Duty, Office of the Chief Secretary.
- 7. PA to the Additional Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.
- 8. CA to the Joint Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.